

CWP-9803 of 2025

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Naveen Kumar, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG for respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 3 and rejoinder to the reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for four weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.01.2026

(Vriti)